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Scoring Leaders
(total points)

RK NAME FG 3PT FT PTS
1 D Hodge State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 281-608 110-295 133-180 805
2 C Holden Gulf Coast State College 208-444 41-113 149-223 606
3 K Ellis Florida Southwestern State College 194-362 57-142 117-145 562
4 M Coleman Indian River State College 186-412 65-175 109-154 546
5 W Napper College of Central Florida 215-435 22-97 75-122 527
6 T Smith Polk State College 164-386 63-177 115-151 506
7 K Johnson St. Petersburg College 179-452 77-228 65-85 500
8 K Brown Jr Florida Gateway College 174-383 69-180 77-108 494
9 | Dasher State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 176-373 27-90 104-133 483
10 E Ellis Tallahassee Community College 169-353 52-129 82-97 472
11 N Edwards Palm Beach State College 164-363 25-71 109-139 462
12 B Williams St. Petersburg College 154-395 53-176 88-112 449
13 M Cole Hillsborough Community College 163-309 8-23 106-131 440
13 T Holland Palm Beach State College 186-339 4-19 64-102 440
15 C Rosario Pensacola State College 179-298 0-9 77-120 435
16 V Hart Miami Dade College 169-343 41-108 52-94 431
16 D Smith Florida Gateway College 150-322 42-117 89-120 431
18 D Jenkins Broward College 145-276 55-139 83-99 428
19 J Owens Gulf Coast State College 154-341 35-117 80-125 423
20 L Kirkwood Broward College 167-279 39-101 47-60 420
21 T Silver Tallahassee Community College 135-274 85-187 43-52 398
22 D Moses Daytona State College 142-303 51-149 61-80 396
23 M Kearing State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 171-278 6-21 46-74 394
24 L Jones College of Central Florida 141-299 33-105 78-108 393
25 S Millner Northwest Florida State College 144-349 33-128 68-85 389
26 J Iciano Rivera ASA College (Miami) 140-275 16-65 92-122 388
27 M Morency Daytona State College 142-337 53-152 50-70 387

28 C Jackson Polk State College 148-292 25-74 65-94 386


http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dmoihodgec04d
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cameronholden9496
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/keonelliszu4i
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/milescoleman28tk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/waylnnapperge54
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tekorianquottkquotsmithcazm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kobiejohnsonuz9h
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kennybrownjrqh6m
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/isiahdashervecw
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/elellis4psd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/nickedwardsnzlm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/bryanwilliamsxx9q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/michaelcoleepb4
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/timhollandkrxo
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/carlosrosarioryvd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/victorhart4vt6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/diamondsmith2fx9
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/darienjenkinsppuo
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jacolbeyowensico6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/landonkirkwoodfqzy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tariqsilverimj8
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dantemosess0jl
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marshallkearingc3rl
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/latrelljonesc1tq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/sethmillner6ami
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jeankarloicianoriveraor5s
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marcomorencyvbl6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/clarencejacksonrkd2
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
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Northwest Florida State College

Pensacola State College

Tallahassee Community College

Indian River State College

College of Central Florida

ASA College (Miami)

Miami Dade College

Florida Southwestern State College

College of Central Florida

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota

Pensacola State College

Santa Fe College

J Brown

C Faye

R Lewis Jr.
D Ostrowski
O Osifo

L Mayen

D White Jr.
T Cobb

D Derice

T Pettway

Florida State College at Jacksonville

Chipola College

Broward College

Miami Dade College

Eastern Florida State College

Chipola College

Hillsborough Community College

Florida Gateway College

Pasco-Hernando State College

Indian River State College
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125-308

116-215

119-255

100-273

124-275

131-308

121-219

55-141

25-59

30-68

84-206

51-102

7-18

42-148

26-88

23-61

27-70

104-239

23-87
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62-165
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5-18

38-99

44-115

29-80

24-64

48-103
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85-116

76-106

38-46

58-72

157-198

80-134

55-81

108-132

94-116

21-26

60-101

31-41

40-49

80-103

22-28

93-135
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39-68

30-39
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marseillescastonkmde
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/shawndariuscowart9b39
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/deandregholstoncop1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/drewlamontbi6v
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/angelojohnsonhrld
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/sebastienjeanmtlc
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/gusokaforcglg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/berrickjeanlouislz9u
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/edoardodelcadiac7vy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jordanclark1x17
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/brycewatermanzaz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/yawobengmensahrfv5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/johnnybrownyyez
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cheikhfayejssy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/rodneylewisjrq1gn
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/devostrowskivekp
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/osayiosifo4xmt
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/latmayenxknm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/derrickwhitejrmx0q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/taycobbxylg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/danielderice5wz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=zxdk5vg8pqzfa9h7
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tanahjpettwayxuwf
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
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T Holland

C Holden

J Marshall

E Del Cadia
V Hart

D Hodge

M Kearing

C Jackson

L Mayen

J Brown

O Osifo

G Okafor

B Farmer

S Cowart

T Bayi Ba Mandeng
Y Obeng-Mensah
C Rosario

M Cole

D Derice

S Mack

| Muhammad
D Anukaenyi
M Coleman
J Guest

D Gholston
C Lorng

L Filipovic

K Jackson
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Rebounding Leaders
(total rebounds)

Palm Beach State College

Gulf Coast State College

Florida Southwestern State College

College of Central Florida

Miami Dade College

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota

Polk State College

Chipola College

Florida State College at Jacksonville

Eastern Florida State College

Miami Dade College

Florida Gateway College

Pensacola State College

St. Petersburg College

Santa Fe College

Pensacola State College

Hillsborough Community College

Pasco-Hernando State College

Hillsborough Community College

Daytona State College

College of Central Florida

Indian River State College

Tallahassee Community College

Tallahassee Community College

Chipola College
Santa Fe College

St. Petersburg College

OFF

87

134

94

75

7

51

7

76

60

59

80

88

74

32

84

58

63

44

52

75

49

55

25

63

50

61

62

62

DEF

224

171

161

171

164

190

162

162

176

175

153

144

146

184

128

150

141

157

143

119

144

134

162

113

123

111

109

107

REB

311

305

255

246

241

241

239

238

236

234

23S

232

220

216

212

208

204

201

195

194

193

189

187

176

173

172

171

169


http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/timhollandkrxo
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cameronholden9496
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jermainemarshallod74
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/edoardodelcadiac7vy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/victorhart4vt6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dmoihodgec04d
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marshallkearingc3rl
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/clarencejacksonrkd2
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/latmayenxknm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/johnnybrownyyez
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/osayiosifo4xmt
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/gusokaforcglg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/brandonfarmerxjbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/shawndariuscowart9b39
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/teddybayibamandengy3t6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/yawobengmensahrfv5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/carlosrosarioryvd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/michaelcoleepb4
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/danielderice5wz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=zxdk5vg8pqzfa9h7
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/samsonmack4qx4
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/issamuhammad15b2
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/davidanukaenyiip8v
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/milescoleman28tk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jordanguestg756
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/deandregholstoncop1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/christianlorngfzfg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/lukafilipovicw2dx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/keondrejacksont3sa
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
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R Rickards
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E Walker

J Iciano Rivera
A Makuoi
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W Napper

| Dasher

A Charlton
S Jean

A Mason

J Ned

N Henderson
M Morency
K Stephens
S Kirkland
D Moses

B Beamer
T Cobb

S Millner
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Gulf Coast State College

Broward College

Miami Dade College

Florida Southwestern State College

Miami Dade College

ASA College (Miami)

Daytona State College

Northwest Florida State College

College of Central Florida

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota

Indian River State College

ASA College (Miami)

Northwest Florida State College

Eastern Florida State College

Florida Gateway College

Daytona State College

Tallahassee Community College

Florida Southwestern State College

Daytona State College

College of Central Florida

Florida Gateway College

Northwest Florida State College
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128
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104
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/waylnnapperge54
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/isiahdashervecw
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/antrellcharltonti4w
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/sebastienjeanmtlc
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/anthonymason3i5x
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jonathanned7g7q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/nathanielhenderson5oqz
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marcomorencyvbl6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kailexstephensufbb
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/simeonkirkland7p3q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dantemosess0jl
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/brycebeamerapnj
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/taycobbxylg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/sethmillner6ami
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr

NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

—

Steals Leaders
(total steals)

RK NAME STL
1 D Hodge State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 86
2 S Cowart Pensacola State College 67
3 A Johnson College of Central Florida 66
4 B Williams St. Petersburg College 65
5 K Ellis Florida Southwestern State College 64
6 D Davis St. Petersburg College 63
6 T Lewis Polk State College 63
8 J Owens Gulf Coast State College 61
8 T Roberts Florida Southwestern State College 61
10 C Holden Gulf Coast State College 60
10 W Napper College of Central Florida 60
12 N Edwards Palm Beach State College 59
13 M Coleman Indian River State College 56
14 J Vilchez ASA College (Miami) 54
15 K Brown Jr Florida Gateway College 52
16 S Jean ASA College (Miami) 51
16 T Johnson Palm Beach State College 51
18 M Smith ASA College (Miami) 50
19 C Jackson Polk State College 47
20 K Fitzgerald Miami Dade College 46
21 M Morency Daytona State College 45
22 A Cajuste Indian River State College 43
22 J Cross Florida Gateway College 43
22 | Dasher State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 43
22 J Finch Florida Southwestern State College 43
26 D Derice Pasco-Hernando State College 42
26 J Marshall Florida Southwestern State College 42

26 D Smith Florida Gateway College 42



http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dmoihodgec04d
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/shawndariuscowart9b39
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/angelojohnsonhrld
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/bryanwilliamsxx9q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/keonelliszu4i
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/damondavism3je
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tommielewisatwp
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jacolbeyowensico6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/terryroberts2tp1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cameronholden9496
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/waylnnapperge54
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/nickedwardsnzlm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/milescoleman28tk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jonathanvilchez41o5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kennybrownjrqh6m
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/sebastienjeanmtlc
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tyrusjohnsonp3fy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marquezsmithwn3m
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/clarencejacksonrkd2
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kjfitzgerald3r4y
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marcomorencyvbl6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/ajcajuste7wpq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/joshuacrossctxd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/isiahdashervecw
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jalenfinch0l3l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/danielderice5wz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=zxdk5vg8pqzfa9h7
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jermainemarshallod74
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/diamondsmith2fx9
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
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2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

~—.

29 V Hart Miami Dade College 41
29 R Rickards Miami Dade College 41
31 R Lewis Jr. Broward College 40
31 G Okafor Miami Dade College 40
31 J Williams Pensacola State College 40
34 A Charlton Indian River State College 39
34 T Cobb Florida Gateway College 39
34 R Smith Pensacola State College 39
37 J Clark State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 38
38 E Ellis Tallahassee Community College 37
38 K Johnson St. Petersburg College 37
38 M Jones llI Pasco-Hernando State College 37
38 M Kearing State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 37
38 M Watson Miami Dade College 37
43 D Cook Gulf Coast State College 36
43 L Erving Chipola College 36
43 L Kirkwood Broward College 36
46 J Bernard Eastern Florida State College 35
46 M Gordon Gulf Coast State College 35
46 J McCann ASA College (Miami) 35
46 E Walker Miami Dade College 35

50 D Stephens Tallahassee Community College 34
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/antrellcharltonti4w
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marionjonesiiimwdf
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=zxdk5vg8pqzfa9h7
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marshallkearingc3rl
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marqueswatson1mv0
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/davontacook83zq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/lanceerving9ezh
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/landonkirkwoodfqzy
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/mauricegordoni80h
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/eltonwalker316r
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/daivonstephenspit0
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
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—

Blocked Shot Leaders
(total blocks)

RK NAME BLK
1 M Kearing State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 91
2 D Hodge State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 68
3 T Holland Palm Beach State College 60
4 A Makuoi Daytona State College 46
5 J Eatmon Florida State College at Jacksonville 43
6 C Rosario Pensacola State College 40
7 K Richardson Polk State College 38
8 K Ellis Florida Southwestern State College 36
9 K Jackson St. Petersburg College S8/
10 D Derice Pasco-Hernando State College 32
10 J Smith Northwest Florida State College 32
12 V Hart Miami Dade College 30
13 A Mason Northwest Florida State College 29
13 J Vilchez ASA College (Miami) 29
15 L Missick Jr. ASA College (Miami) 28
16 | Muhammad Daytona State College 27
17 M Cole Hillsborough Community College 24
17 L Filipovic Santa Fe College 24
17 M Sylla Florida Southwestern State College 24
20 C Faye Chipola College 23
21 B JeanLouis Florida Southwestern State College 20
21 M Jenkins St. Petersburg College 20
21 S Mack Hillsborough Community College 20
21 J McCann ASA College (Miami) 20
25 D Hardin Gulf Coast State College 19
25 N Henderson Florida Gateway College 19
25 C Scarborough State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 19

25 S Wojcik Northwest Florida State College 19



http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marshallkearingc3rl
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/timhollandkrxo
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/adongmakuoihvlu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jaderryuseatmon1xww
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/carlosrosarioryvd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kerryrichardson3vgc
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/keonelliszu4i
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/keondrejacksont3sa
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/danielderice5wz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=zxdk5vg8pqzfa9h7
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jourdansmithdaez
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/victorhart4vt6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/anthonymason3i5x
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jonathanvilchez41o5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/levardmissickjrcuqp
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/issamuhammad15b2
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/michaelcoleepb4
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/lukafilipovicw2dx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/mohamedsyllagqod
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cheikhfayejssy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/berrickjeanlouislz9u
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/mykaljenkinsmgvx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/samsonmack4qx4
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jarynmccannvo07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/derrickhardinlqbi
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/nathanielhenderson5oqz
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/christnoffscarboroughsk8g
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/szymonwojcikw99r
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
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~—.

29 C Holden Gulf Coast State College 18
29 C Jackson Polk State College 18
29 L Kirkwood Broward College 18
29 D Pinckney Broward College 18
33 E Del Cadia College of Central Florida 17
33 M Jones ASA College (Miami) 17
33 S Kirkland Florida Southwestern State College 17
33 Clorng Chipola College 17
33 D Smith Florida Gateway College 17
38 T Bayi Ba Mandeng St. Petersburg College 16
38 R Leonard Santa Fe College 16
38 Y Obeng-Mensah Santa Fe College 16
38 C Sissoko Pensacola State College 16
38 B Williams St. Petersburg College 16
43 N Alves Eastern Florida State College 15
43 D Anukaenyi College of Central Florida 15
43 R Bissainthe Florida Southwestern State College 15
43 J Brown Florida State College at Jacksonville 15
43 M Gordon Gulf Coast State College 15
43 O Osifo Eastern Florida State College 15
43 T Roberts Florida Southwestern State College 15

43 J Romer Rosario Polk State College 15


http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cameronholden9496
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/clarencejacksonrkd2
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/landonkirkwoodfqzy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/deandrepinckneyagx1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/edoardodelcadiac7vy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marquisjones44za
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/simeonkirkland7p3q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/christianlorngfzfg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/diamondsmith2fx9
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/teddybayibamandengy3t6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/ryanleonard37sv
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/yawobengmensahrfv5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cheicknasissokowmc6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/bryanwilliamsxx9q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/nickalves3pan
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/davidanukaenyiip8v
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/ralphbissaintheu9db
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/johnnybrownyyez
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/mauricegordoni80h
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/osayiosifo4xmt
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/terryroberts2tp1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/janielromerrosariozx1i
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5

—

RK

1

2

9

10

10

12

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

24

26

27

27

NAME

A Johnson
S Cowart
W Napper

D Hodge

N Edwards
J Finch

E Ellis

S Jean

K Gardner
A Cajuste
B Williams
A Charlton

| Dasher

M Coleman
K Fitzgerald
J Tracey

M Starks

J Jackmon
D Davis

| Solano

J Williams
T Smith

J Owens

C Holden

J Tynes

T Lewis

A Anderson

E Davis

NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

Assists Leaders
(total assists)

College of Central Florida

Pensacola State College

College of Central Florida

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota

Palm Beach State College

Florida Southwestern State College

Tallahassee Community College

ASA College (Miami)

Chipola College

Indian River State College

St. Petersburg College

Indian River State College

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota

Indian River State College

Miami Dade College

Daytona State College

Eastern Florida State College

Hillsborough Community College

St. Petersburg College

Daytona State College

Pensacola State College

Polk State College

Gulf Coast State College

Gulf Coast State College

Santa Fe College
Polk State College

Broward College

Florida State College at Jacksonville

AST

193

188

172

164

162

157

148

129

125

124

124

111

111

110

108

107

105

101

100

98

97

94

92

91

91

89

87

87



http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/angelojohnsonhrld
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/shawndariuscowart9b39
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/waylnnapperge54
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dmoihodgec04d
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/nickedwardsnzlm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jalenfinch0l3l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/elellis4psd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/sebastienjeanmtlc
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/krisgardnerjyso
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/ajcajuste7wpq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/bryanwilliamsxx9q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/antrellcharltonti4w
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/isiahdashervecw
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/milescoleman28tk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kjfitzgerald3r4y
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jacobtracey7wb8
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/mikalstarksm6jr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/joshuajackmonsxz5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/damondavism3je
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/issadsolano9q82
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/joshwilliamss8iq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tekorianquottkquotsmithcazm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jacolbeyowensico6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cameronholden9496
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/josiahtynesy1gw
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tommielewisatwp
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/andreandersonnja0
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/eddiedavisobp1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
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~—.

29 B Dugazon Eastern Florida State College 85
29 M Smith ASA College (Miami) 85
31 J Clark State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 84
31 C McCutcheon State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 84
31 T Roberts Florida Southwestern State College 84
34 S Barrett Northwest Florida State College 83
35 D White Jr. Hillsborough Community College 81
36 T Pettway Indian River State College 79
37 J Cross Florida Gateway College 77
38 L Mayen Chipola College 76
39 M Watson Miami Dade College 75
40 R Smith Pensacola State College 74
41 L Erving Chipola College 72
42 K Johnson St. Petersburg College 71
42 R Lewis Jr. Broward College 71
42 M Morency Daytona State College 71
45 K Godwin Gulf Coast State College 70
46 T Cobb Florida Gateway College 68
46 K Ellis Florida Southwestern State College 68
46 J Mitchell Florida State College at Jacksonville 68
49 D Jenkins Broward College 67

50 E Hester Tallahassee Community College 63



http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/briandugazonrwhj
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marquezsmithwn3m
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jordanclark1x17
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/calvinmccutcheonsnur
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/terryroberts2tp1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/shakwonbarrettqzkn
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/derrickwhitejrmx0q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tanahjpettwayxuwf
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/joshuacrossctxd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/latmayenxknm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marqueswatson1mv0
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/rodneysmithq65q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/lanceerving9ezh
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kobiejohnsonuz9h
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/rodneylewisjrq1gn
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marcomorencyvbl6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/kevongodwin5vd8
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/taycobbxylg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/keonelliszu4i
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jordanmitchell233e
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/darienjenkinsppuo
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/erichester823a
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o

NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
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—

Assist/Turnover Ratio Leaders

RK NAME AST TO AITO
1 J Finch Florida Southwestern State College 157 52 3.0
2 N Edwards Palm Beach State College 162 55 2.9
3 P Ortiz College of Central Florida 35 12 2.9
4 D Small Santa Fe College 61 25 2.4
5 K Gardner Chipola College 125 53 24
6 C McCutcheon State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 84 40 2.1
7 M Gavin State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 25 12 2.1
8 A Johnson College of Central Florida 193 96 2.0
9 A Charlton Indian River State College 111 57 1.9
10 A Cajuste Indian River State College 124 65 1.9
11 M Starks Eastern Florida State College 105 56 1.9
12 J Owens Gulf Coast State College 92 50 1.8
13 J Mitchell Florida State College at Jacksonville 68 37 1.8
14 E Ellis Tallahassee Community College 148 81 1.8
15 D Cook Gulf Coast State College 60 33 1.8
16 W Napper College of Central Florida 172 96 1.8
17 T Lewis Polk State College 89 51 1.7
18 D Hodge State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 164 94 1.7
19 S Jean ASA College (Miami) 129 74 1.7
20 S Cowart Pensacola State College 188 108 1.7
21 J Jackmon Hillsborough Community College 101 59 1.7
22 M Watson Miami Dade College 75 45 1.7
23 T Pettway Indian River State College 79 49 1.6
24 | Solano Daytona State College 98 61 1.6
25 T Morse Indian River State College 44 28 1.6
26 J Tynes Santa Fe College 91 58 1.6
27 D Henderson Santa Fe College 29 19 15
28 G Howard Gulf Coast State College 48 32 15

28 V Thomas Polk State College 48 32 1.5


http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jalenfinch0l3l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/nickedwardsnzlm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tzteac8g2lp9qgtk
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/philiportizuhut
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dejuonsmalla9nq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/krisgardnerjyso
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/calvinmccutcheonsnur
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/michaelgavinr3m5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/angelojohnsonhrld
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/antrellcharltonti4w
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/ajcajuste7wpq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/mikalstarksm6jr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=fueqddbppeqgciud
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jacolbeyowensico6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jordanmitchell233e
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/elellis4psd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/davontacook83zq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/waylnnapperge54
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tommielewisatwp
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dmoihodgec04d
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/sebastienjeanmtlc
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/shawndariuscowart9b39
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cd4sk79ydqat19hy
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/joshuajackmonsxz5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marqueswatson1mv0
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tanahjpettwayxuwf
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/issadsolano9q82
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tadremorsezkwo
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=tiw1kh74nz26zdgx
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/josiahtynesy1gw
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/djhendersonbw1s
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jyqsdso3ngk2o6ki
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/granthowardd82d
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/vannaubreythomasj60b
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5

NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

—

30 M Stevenson Polk State College 52 35 1.5
31 R Smith Pensacola State College 74 51 1.5
32 A Anderson Broward College 87 60 1.4
33 C Anderson Pasco-Hernando State College 39 27 1.4
34 Y Hill Tallahassee Community College 60 42 1.4
35 M Jones ASA College (Miami) 27 19 14
36 M Smith ASA College (Miami) 85 60 1.4
37 C Holden Gulf Coast State College 91 65 14
38 N Powell St. Petersburg College 46 33 14
39 R Lewis Jr. Broward College 71 52 14
40 D Ostrowski Miami Dade College 45 33 14
41 T Roberts Florida Southwestern State College 84 62 14
42 T Smith Polk State College 94 70 1.3
43 L Erving Chipola College 72 54 1.3
44 J Cross Florida Gateway College 77 58 1.3
45 E Davis Florida State College at Jacksonville 87 68 1.3
46 D White Jr. Hillsborough Community College 81 64 1.3
a7 E Hester Tallahassee Community College 63 50 1.3
48 J Clark State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 84 67 1.3
49 E Walker Miami Dade College 47 38 1.2

50 J Tracey Daytona State College 107 88 1.2



http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/malcolmstevensonr9u9
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=zxdk5vg8pqzfa9h7
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/marquezsmithwn3m
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/cameronholden9496
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=lof2v5kd6conx630
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/neopowellpkkr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j8n6ycvriu2e7qnq
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/rodneylewisjrq1gn
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/devostrowskivekp
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/terryroberts2tp1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tekorianquottkquotsmithcazm
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/lanceerving9ezh
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=j87dlqfac8kzukz6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/joshuacrossctxd
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/eddiedavisobp1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/derrickwhitejrmx0q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/erichester823a
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jordanclark1x17
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=qqdoinpoxcew3vk3
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/eltonwalker316r
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jacobtracey7wb8
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=p73caet3qw1kx3um

NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
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—

Field Goal Percentage Leaders
(played in 60% of team games and made 3 FGs per game)

RK NAME FG PCT
1 D Pinckney Broward College 106-155 68.4
2 | White Chipola College 105-163 64.4
3 M Kearing State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 171-278 61.5
4 C Rosario Pensacola State College 179-298 60.1
5 L Kirkwood Broward College 167-279 59.9
6 M Gordon Gulf Coast State College 122-205 59.5
7 L Filipovic Santa Fe College 88-148 59.5
8 A Mason Northwest Florida State College 81-139 58.3
9 J Unguec Broward College 103-178 57.9
10 T Pettway Indian River State College 121-219 8.8
11 T Holland Palm Beach State College 186-339 54.9
12 D Lockett Indian River State College 108-197 54.8
13 O Osifo Eastern Florida State College 116-215 54.0
14 K Ellis Florida Southwestern State College 194-362 53.6
15 J Eatmon Florida State College at Jacksonville 79-149 53.0
16 S Kirkland Florida Southwestern State College 95-180 52.8
17 M Cole Hillsborough Community College 163-309 52.8
18 D Jenkins Broward College 145-276 52.5
19 J Iciano Rivera ASA College (Miami) 140-275 50.9
20 C Jackson Polk State College 148-292 50.7
21 M Stevenson Polk State College 102-202 50.5
22 D Gholston Tallahassee Community College 134-266 50.4
23 J Marshall Florida Southwestern State College 105-211 49.8
24 W Napper College of Central Florida 215-435 49.4
25 V Hart Miami Dade College 169-343 49.3
26 T Silver Tallahassee Community College 135-274 49.3
27 A Johnson College of Central Florida 129-265 48.7

28 B Farmer Florida Gateway College 107-220 48.6



http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/deandrepinckneyagx1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/anthonymason3i5x
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=aw5bpxs6bs76jfbr
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/dejuanlockett099a
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jaderryuseatmon1xww
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=u7qm9ozo5xmh0h07
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/simeonkirkland7p3q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/michaelcoleepb4
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=cji0khgjixutxg15
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/darienjenkinsppuo
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=jt0bo7v2dk4y3vmu
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jeankarloicianoriveraor5s
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7lcz0o5n4ss23kg6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/clarencejacksonrkd2
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=o63xyghdc92grhr5
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/malcolmstevensonr9u9
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/deandregholstoncop1
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/jermainemarshallod74
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=3l5iaf1ghcn5hx2q
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/waylnnapperge54
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/victorhart4vt6
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=sby2rex0iyzo73jg
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tariqsilverimj8
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=kmexq2p6r0mehs3o
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/angelojohnsonhrld
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=7knuzbzyt08s4g2l
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/brandonfarmerxjbr
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams?id=imzasxmq5gvi9ayr
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29 | Muhammad Daytona State College 112-231 48.5
30 E Del Cadia College of Central Florida 113-234 48.3
31 J Williams Pensacola State College 90-187 48.1
32 B JeanLouis Florida Southwestern State College 140-291 48.1
33 E Ellis Tallahassee Community College 169-353 47.9
34 T Lewis Polk State College 81-170 47.6
35 J Brown Florida State College at Jacksonville 129-272 47.4
36 | Dasher State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 176-373 47.2
37 L Jones College of Central Florida 141-299 47.2
38 K Cunningham Daytona State College 107-227 47.1
39 D Moses Daytona State College 142-303 46.9
40 C Holden Gulf Coast State College 208-444 46.8
41 L Mayen Chipola College 119-255 46.7
42 N Alves Eastern Florida State College 110-236 46.6
43 D Smith Florida Gateway College 150-322 46.6
44 Y Obeng-Mensah Santa Fe College 131-283 46.3
45 N Jerotic Santa Fe College 99-214 46.3
46 D Hodge State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 281-608 46.2
47 R Miguel Tallahassee Community College 67-145 46.2
48 R Rickards Miami Dade College 119-258 46.1
49 S Jean ASA College (Miami) 101-219 46.1

50 E Hylton Palm Beach State College 100-217 46.1
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NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

—

Three-Point Field Goal Percentage Leaders
(played in 60% of team games and made 1 3FG per game)

RK NAME 3PT PCT
1 A Johnson College of Central Florida 51-102 50.0
2 E Hester Tallahassee Community College 56-120 46.7
3 T Pettway Indian River State College 48-103 46.6
4 T Silver Tallahassee Community College 85-187 45.5
5 E Zeigler Hillsborough Community College 49-112 43.8
6 J Brown Florida State College at Jacksonville 54-124 43.5
7 B Waterman Pensacola State College 104-239 43.5
8 J Clark Indian River State College 96-226 42.5
9 T Lewis Polk State College 28-66 42.4
10 E Hylton Palm Beach State College 25-60 41.7
11 D Pierce Chipola College 63-154 40.9
12 D LaMont Indian River State College 84-206 40.8
13 J Pierre-Louis Gulf Coast State College 49-121 40.5
14 E Ellis Tallahassee Community College 52-129 40.3
15 J Clark Pasco-Hernando State College 43-107 40.2
16 K Ellis Florida Southwestern State College 57-142 40.1
17 K Cunningham Daytona State College 59-147 40.1
18 P Ortiz College of Central Florida 37-93 39.8
19 V Thomas Polk State College 31-78 39.7
20 D Jenkins Broward College 55-139 39.6
21 R Leonard Santa Fe College 46-117 SOk
22 E Davis Florida State College at Jacksonville 36-92 39.1
23 B Beamer College of Central Florida 52-133 39.1
24 M Caston Northwest Florida State College 55-141 39.0
25 R Lewis Jr. Broward College 42-108 38.9
26 L Kirkwood Broward College 39-101 38.6
27 L Mayen Chipola College 38-99 38.4

28 K Brown Jr Florida Gateway College 69-180 38.3
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http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/players/tanahjpettwayxuwf
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Free Throw Percentage Leaders
(played in 60% of team games and made 2 FTs per game)

RK NAME FT PCT
1 J Clark Pasco-Hernando State College 45-53 84.9
2 E Ellis Tallahassee Community College 82-97 84.5
3 D Jenkins Broward College 83-99 83.8
4 J Finch Florida Southwestern State College 69-83 83.1
5 E Busby Florida State College at Jacksonville 67-81 82.7
6 E Del Cadia College of Central Florida 108-132 81.8
7 J Clark State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 94-116 81.0
8 M Cole Hillsborough Community College 106-131 80.9
9 K Ellis Florida Southwestern State College 117-145 80.7
10 S Millner Northwest Florida State College 68-85 80.0
11 S Jean ASA College (Miami) 157-198 79.3
12 J Williams Pensacola State College 68-86 79.1
13 B Williams St. Petersburg College 88-112 78.6
14 N Edwards Palm Beach State College 109-139 78.4
15 | Dasher State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 104-133 78.2
16 R Lewis Jr. Broward College 80-103 7.7
17 K Richardson Polk State College 52-67 77.6
18 R Leonard Santa Fe College 51-66 77.3
19 J Bernard Eastern Florida State College 56-73 76.7
20 K Johnson St. Petersburg College 65-85 76.5
21 D Moses Daytona State College 61-80 76.3
22 T Smith Polk State College 115-151 76.2
23 D White Jr. Hillsborough Community College 85-112 75.9
24 J Unguec Broward College 50-66 75.8
25 J Iciano Rivera ASA College (Miami) 92-122 75.4
26 E Davis Florida State College at Jacksonville 70-93 75.3
27 M Stevenson Polk State College 63-84 75.0

28 T Johnson Palm Beach State College 74-99 74.7
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29 D Smith Florida Gateway College 89-120 74.2
30 D Hodge State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 133-180 788
31 S Cowart Pensacola State College 85-116 788
32 N Alves Eastern Florida State College 63-86 788
32 K Lightbourne ASA College (Miami) 63-86 73.3
34 S Barrett Northwest Florida State College 64-88 72.7
35 D Pinckney Broward College 60-83 72.3
36 L Jones College of Central Florida 78-108 72.2
37 M Mading Chipola College 64-89 71.9
38 D Gholston Tallahassee Community College 76-106 71.7
39 M Morency Daytona State College 50-70 71.4
40 K Brown Jr Florida Gateway College 77-108 71.3
41 B Dugazon Eastern Florida State College 63-89 70.8
42 M Coleman Indian River State College 109-154 70.8
43 M Caston Northwest Florida State College 70-99 70.7
44 D Davis St. Petersburg College 66-94 70.2
45 A Cajuste Indian River State College 60-86 69.8
46 C Jackson Polk State College 65-94 69.1
46 E Walker Miami Dade College 65-94 69.1
48 O Osifo Eastern Florida State College 93-135 68.9
49 K Fitzgerald Miami Dade College 70-102 68.6

50 C Holden Gulf Coast State College 149-223 66.8
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—— NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

Team Scoring Per Game

RK  NAME GP FG \ 3PT FT PTS
1 Broward College 26 897-1641 182-505 415-567 92.1
2 Indian River State College 30 987-2074 375-951 379-546 90.9
3 Gulf Coast State College 31 998-2202 260-771 521-807  89.6
4 Florida Southwestern State College 31 999-2091 213-665 534-736 88.5
5 Miami Dade College 29 924-2167 288-950 422-647  88.2
6 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 33 1052-2250 259-774 467-662 86.2
7 College of Central Florida 32 967-2080 250-721 497-696 83.8
8 Polk State College 31 850-1869 250-692 456-634  83.4
9 Daytona State College 30 899-1889 231-679 405-601  81.0
10  Tallahassee Community College 33 944-2033 362-898 417-552 80.8
11  Chipola College 28 813-1757 249-713 359-531  79.8
12 ASA College (Miami) 30 827-1967 203-734 535-748  79.7
13  Palm Beach State College 30 862-1896 181-551 418-612  77.6
14  Florida Gateway College 31 863-1876 210-561 440-646  76.9
15 Pensacola State College 29 819-1763 204-577 376-550  76.5
16 Pasco-Hernando State College 24 656-1648 169-501 318-494  75.0
17 Hillsborough Community College 28 727-1751 196-551 386-567 72.8
18 St. Petersburg College 31 814-2022 176-588 377-554 72.8
19 Santa Fe College 31 794-1814 246-758 403-574 72.2
20  Northwest Florida State College 28 692-1681 183-643 378-572 69.5
21  Florida State College at Jacksonville 28 634-1564 165-476 397-570  65.4

22 Eastern Florida State College 33 746-1811 201-671 419-603 64.0
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—— NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

Opponents Scoring Per Game

RK NAME GP FG 3PT PTS
1 Eastern Florida State College 33 698-1769 255-806 63.0
2 Tallahassee Community College 33 768-1971 218-707 64.3
3 Florida Southwestern State College 31 716-1865 219-696 67.7
4 Florida State College at Jacksonville 28 676-1623 198-616 67.9
5 Santa Fe College 31 774-1871 242-737 69.7
6 Chipola College 28 668-1709 235-741 70.4
7 Pensacola State College 29 684-1657 230-693 70.6
8 Northwest Florida State College 28 691-1745 185-586 70.8
9 St. Petersburg College 31 743-1881 203-708 71.1
10 Florida Gateway College 31 609-1421 175-538 73.3
11 Polk State College 31 744-1790 185-590 74.4
12 Gulf Coast State College 31 830-1833 200-626 75.9
13 College of Central Florida 32 883-2062 238-717 76.1
14 Palm Beach State College 30 686-1512 216-620 76.7
15 Indian River State College 30 827-1857 271-787 78.4
16 Daytona State College 30 792-1809 239-649 78.5
17 Pasco-Hernando State College 24 676-1501 193-532 79.1
18 Hillsborough Community College 28 752-1702 201-572 80.2
19 ASA College (Miami) 30 848-1870 192-582 80.5
20 Miami Dade College 29 870-1876 207-657 80.6
21 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 33 921-2052 246-682 81.2

22 Broward College 26 639-1390 206-540 85.2
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NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

—

Team Field Goal Percentage

RK  NAME FG PCT
1 Broward College 897-1641 54.7
2 Florida Southwestern State College 999-2091 47.8
3 Daytona State College 899-1889 47.6
4 Indian River State College 987-2074 47.6
5 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 1052-2250 46.8
6 College of Central Florida 967-2080 46.5
7 Pensacola State College 819-1763 46.5
8 Tallahassee Community College 944-2033 46.4
9 Chipola College 813-1757 46.3
10 Florida Gateway College 863-1876 46.0
11 Polk State College 850-1869 455
12 Palm Beach State College 862-1896 455
13 Gulf Coast State College 998-2202 45.3
14 Santa Fe College 794-1814 43.8
15 Miami Dade College 924-2167 42.6
16  ASA College (Miami) 827-1967 42.0
17 Hillsborough Community College 727-1751 41.5
18 Eastern Florida State College 746-1811 41.2
19 Northwest Florida State College 692-1681 41.2
20 Florida State College at Jacksonville 634-1564 40.5
21 St. Petersburg College 814-2022 40.3

22 Pasco-Hernando State College 656-1648 39.8
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NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

—

Opponents Field Goal Percentage

RK NAME FG PCT
1 Florida Southwestern State College 716-1865 38.4
2 Tallahassee Community College 768-1971 39.0
3 Chipola College 668-1709 39.1
4 Eastern Florida State College 698-1769 39.5
5 St. Petersburg College 743-1881 39.5
6 Northwest Florida State College 691-1745 39.6
7 Pensacola State College 684-1657 41.3
8 Santa Fe College 774-1871 41.4
9 Polk State College 744-1790 41.6
10 Florida State College at Jacksonville 676-1623 41.7
11 College of Central Florida 883-2062 42.8
12 Florida Gateway College 609-1421 42.9
13 Daytona State College 792-1809 43.8
14 Hillsborough Community College 752-1702 44.2
15 Indian River State College 827-1857 44.5
16 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 921-2052 44.9
17 Pasco-Hernando State College 676-1501 45.0
18 Gulf Coast State College 830-1833 45.3
19 ASA College (Miami) 848-1870 45.3
20 Palm Beach State College 686-1512 45.4
21 Broward College 639-1390 46.0

22 Miami Dade College 870-1876 46.4
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NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review
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Team Three-Point Field Goal Percentage

RK  NAME 3PT PCT
1 Tallahassee Community College 362-898 40.3
2 Indian River State College 375-951 394
3 Florida Gateway College 210-561 37.4
4 Polk State College 250-692 36.1
5 Broward College 182-505 36.0
6 Hillsborough Community College 196-551 35.6
7 Pensacola State College 204-577 35.4
8 Chipola College 249-713 34.9
9 College of Central Florida 250-721 34.7
10 Florida State College at Jacksonville 165-476 34.7
11 Daytona State College 231-679 34.0
12 Pasco-Hernando State College 169-501 33.7
13 Gulf Coast State College 260-771 33.7
14 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 259-774 335
15 Palm Beach State College 181-551  32.8
16  Santa Fe College 246-758  32.5
17 Florida Southwestern State College 213-665  32.0
18 Miami Dade College 288-950  30.3
19 Eastern Florida State College 201-671  30.0
20  St. Petersburg College 176-588  29.9
21 Northwest Florida State College 183-643 28.5

22 ASA College (Miami) 203-734 27.7
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NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

—

Team Free Throw Percentage

RK  NAME FT PCT
1 Tallahassee Community College 417-552 55
2 Broward College 415-567 73.2
3 Elorida Southwestern State College 534-736 72.6
4 Polk State College 456-634 71.9
5 ASA College (Miami) 535-748 71.5
6 College of Central Florida 497-696 71.4
7 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 467-662 70.5
8 Santa Fe College 403-574 70.2
9 Florida State College at Jacksonville 397-570 69.6
10 Eastern Florida State College 419-603 69.5
11 Indian River State College 379-546 69.4
12 Pensacola State College 376-550 68.4
13 Palm Beach State College 418-612 68.3
14 Florida Gateway College 440-646 68.1
15 Hillsborough Community College 386-567 68.1
16 St. Petersburg College 377-554 68.1
17 Chipola College 359-531 67.6
18 Daytona State College 405-601 67.4
19 Northwest Florida State College 378-572 66.1
20 Miami Dade College 422-647 65.2
21  Gulf Coast State College 521-807 64.6

22 Pasco-Hernando State College 318-494 64.4
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NJCAA Region 8/FCSAA
2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

Team Rebounding

RK  NAME GP OFF DEF
1 Florida Southwestern State College 31 149 298
2 St. Petersburg College 31 148 283
3 College of Central Florida 32 13.0 30.0
4 Miami Dade College 29 16.6 247
5 Daytona State College 30 11.3 29.1
6 Indian River State College 30 126 278
7 Chipola College 28 11.3 285
8 Pensacola State College 29 10.1  29.6
9 Tallahassee Community College 33 105 286
10 Eastern Florida State College 33 11.4 272
11 Northwest Florida State College 28 9.0 29.3
12 Gulf Coast State College 31 141 24.0
13 Polk State College 31 125 255
14 Florida Gateway College 31 13.0 2438
15 Hillsborough Community College 28 105 273
16 Pasco-Hernando State College 24 124 253
17 Florida State College at Jacksonville 28 105 26.6
18 Palm Beach State College 30 9.7 27.1
19 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 33 101 26.1
20 Santa Fe College 31 9.2 26.7
21 ASA College (Miami) 30 11.9 24.0

22 Broward College 26 10.7 22.6
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2019-20 Men’s Basketball Review

Team Rebounding Margin

NAME

Florida Southwestern State College

Florida Gateway College

Daytona State College

Eastern Florida State College

Chipola College

Tallahassee Community College

College of Central Florida

Indian River State College

Pensacola State College

St. Petersburg College

Miami Dade College
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Broward College

Polk State College

Gulf Coast State College

Florida State College at Jacksonville

Hillsborough Community College

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota

Northwest Florida State College

Santa Fe College

Pasco-Hernando State College

ASA College (Miami)

GP

31

31

30

33

28

33

32

30

29

31

29

30

26

31

31

28

28

33

28

31

24

30

REB

44.7

37.8

40.4

38.6

39.9

39.1

43.0

40.3

39.7

43.1

41.2

36.8

33.3

38.0

38.1

37.1

37.8

36.2

38.3

35.9

37.7

35.9

32.1

27.0

32.3

30.7

32.6

32.3

36.5

34.1

33.9

374

35.7

31.3

29.2

35.3

36.5

36.0

375

37.1

39.3

37.0

39.2

40.2

(Ol N=- MRGN

12.6

10.8

8.0

7.9

72

6.8

6.6

6.2

5.8

5.7

S5

5.4

4.1

2.7

15

11

0.3

-0.8

-1.0

AL



http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/floridasouthwesternstatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/floridagatewaycollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/daytonastatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/easternfloridastatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/chipolacollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/tallahasseecommunitycollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/collegeofcentralflorida
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/indianriverstatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/pensacolastatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/stpetersburgcollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/miamidadecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/palmbeachstatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/browardcollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/polkstatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/gulfcoaststatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/floridastatecollegeatjacksonville
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/hillsboroughcommunitycollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/statecollegeoffloridamanateesaraso
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/northwestfloridastatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/santafecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/pascohernandostatecollege
http://thefcsaasports.com/sports/mbkb/2019-20/teams/asacollegemiami
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Southern Conference Standings

SC Overall
Indian River State *# 11-1 22-8
Broward # 7-5 17-10
Miami Dade 5-7 18-11
Palm Beach State 4-8 13-17
ASA College (Miami) 3-9 9-21

*Conference Champion
# Clinched Playoff Berth

Panhandle Conference Standings

PC Overall
Tallahassee * # 9-3 27-6
Gulf Coast State # 8-4 24-7
Pensacola State 7-5 18-11
Chipola 6-6 18-10
Northwest Florida State 0-12 12-16

*Conference Champion
# Clinched Playoff Berth
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Mid-Florida Conference Standings

MFC Overall
Central Florida * # 9-3 25-7
Eastern Florida State # 9-3 22-11
Daytona State 6-6 17-13
Santa Fe 6-6 15-16
Florida State College 0-12 4-24

*Conference Champion
# Clinched Playoff Berth

Suncoast Conference Standings

sucCon Overall
Florida Southwestern * # 12-0 29-2
Polk State 7-5 21-10
State College of Florida # 5-7 21-12
St. Petersburg 4-8 14-17
Hillsborough 2-10 10-18

*Conference Champion
# Clinched Playoff Berth

NJCAA Region 8 Division Il Standings

Conference Overall
Florida Gateway 3-1 20-11
Pasco-Hernando State 1-3 8-16
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All-Mid-Florida Conference

First-team

Walyn Napper, Central Florida; Osayi Osifo, Eastern Florida State; Edoardo Del Cadia,
Central Florida; Marco Morency, Daytona State; Johnny Brown, Florida State College at
Jacksonville; Brian Dugazon, Eastern Florida State; Yaw Obeng-Mensah, Santa Fe;
Kam'Ron Cunningham, Daytona State; Dante Moses, Daytona State; Angelo Johnson,
Central Florida; Latrell Jones, Central Florida; Ryan Leonard, Santa Fe

Second-team

Eddie Davis, Florida State College at Jacksonville; Nick Avles, Eastern Florida State;
Jonathan Ned, Eastern Florida State; Jaron Williams, Central Florida; Josiah Tynes,
Santa Fe; Johnny Bernard, Eastern Florida State; Nikola Jerotic, Santa Fe; Noah Thorp,
Santa Fe; Adong Makoui, Daytona State; Evan Bubsy, Florida State College at
Jacksonville; Calvin Poulina, Eastern Florida State; Issa Muhamed, Daytona State

Player of the Year: Walyn Napper, Central Florida
Coach of the Year: Tim Ryan, Central Florida

All-Panhandle Conference

First-team

El Ellis, Tallahassee; Cameron Holden, Gulf Coast State; Shawndarius Cowart,
Pensacola State; Carlos Rosario, Pensacola State; Lat Mayen, Chipola; Tariq Silver,
Tallahassee; Marceilles Caston, Northwest Florida State; Eric Hester, Tallahassee;
Jacolbey Owens, Gulf Coast State; Bryce Waterman, Pensacola State; Seth Millner,
Northwest Florida State; Marial Mading, Chipola

Second-team

Anthony Mason, Northwest Florida State; Maurice Gordon, Gulf Coast State; Christian
Lorng, Chipola; DeAndre Gholston, Tallahassee; David Pierce, Chipola; Cheikh Faye,
Chipola; Kailex Stephens, Tallahassee; Josh Williams, Pensacola State; Jordan Guest,
Tallahassee; Rifen Miguel, Tallahassee; Jourdan Smith, Northwest Florida State;
Rodney Smith, Pensacola State

Player of the Year: El Ellis, Tallahassee
Coach of the Year: Zach Settembre, Tallahassee
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All-Southern Conference

First-team

Miles Coleman, Indian River State; Darien Jenkins, Broward; Victor Hart, Miami Dade;
Tim Holland, Palm Beach State; Drew LaMont, Indian River State; Landon Kirkwood,
Broward; Jai Clark, Indian River State; Tanahj Pettway, Indian River State; Gus Okafor,
Miami Dade; Rodney Lewis, Broward; DeJuan Lockett, Indian River State; DeAndre
Pinckney, Broward

Second-team

Nick Edwards, Palm Beach State; Dev Ostrowski, Miami Dade; Antrell Charlton, Indian
River State; Jongkor Unguec, Broward; Tyrus Johnson, Palm Beach State; Elton
Walker, Miami Dade; A.J. Cajuste, Indian River State; Andre Anderson, Broward;
Emanuel Hylton, Palm Beach State; Randy Rickards, Miami Dade; Linton Brown, Indian
River State; Marques Watson, Miami Dade

Player of the Year: Miles Coleman, Indian River State
Coach of the Year: Charlie Wilson, Indian River State

All-Suncoast Conference

First-team

Keon Ellis, Florida SouthWestern; TK Smith, Polk State; D'Moi Hodge, State College of
Florida; Jermaine Marshall, Florida SouthWestern; Michael Cole, Hillsborough;
Clarence Jackson, Polk State; Jalen Finch, Florida SouthWestern; Kobie Johnson, St.
Petersburg; Marshall Kearing, State College of Florida; Bryan Williams, St. Petersburg;
De'Lazarus Keys, Florida SouthWestern; Isiah Dasher, State College of Florida

Second-team

JeanLouis Berrick, Florida SouthWestern; Malcolm Stevenson, Polk State; Derrick
White, Jr., Hillsborough; Tommie Lewis, Polk State; Teddy Bayi Ba Mandeng, St.
Petersburg; Simeon Kirkland, Florida SouthWestern; Jordan Clark, State College of
Florida; Kerry Richardson, Polk State; Ralph Bissainthe, Florida SouthWestern; Damon
Davis, St. Petersburg; Terry Roberts, Florida SouthWestern; Bernat Vanaclocha
Sanchez, Polk State

Player of the Year: Keon Ellis, Florida SouthWestern
Coach of the Year: Eric Murphy, Florida SouthWestern
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NJCAA Region 8/FSCAA Men’s Basketball Tournament

Quarterfinals
Central Florida 106, Broward 103 (OT)

Gulf Coast State 75, Florida SouthWestern 68
Tallahassee 67, State College of Florida 59
Eastern Florida State 68, Indian River State 56

Semifinals
Gulf Coast State 105, Central Florida 84
Tallahassee 49, Eastern Florida State 34

Championship
Gulf Coast State 71, Tallahassee 63

FCSAA/NJCAA Region VIl All-Tournament Team

Cameron Holden, Gulf Coast State; Landon Kirkwood, Broward; Keon Ellis, Florida SouthWestern;
Angelo Johnson, Central Florida; Walyn Napper, Central Florida; Johnny Bernard, Eastern Florida State;
Yahel Hill, Tallahassee; Kailex Stephens, Tallahassee; Tariq Silver, Tallahassee; Travon Mayo, Gulf
Coast State; Maurice Gordon, Gulf Coast State; Jacolby Owens, Gulf Coast State

Most Valuable Player: Cameron Holden, Gulf Coast State
Tournament Coach of the Year: Phil Gaffney/Scott Jackson, Gulf Coast State

FCSAA/NJCAA Reqgion VIII All-State

Walyn Napper, Central Florida; Osayi Osifo, Eastern Florida State; Edoardo Del Cadia, Central Florida; El
Ellis, Tallahassee; Cameron Holden, Gulf Coast State; Shawndarius Cowart, Pensacola State; Miles
Coleman, Indian River State; Darien Jenkins, Broward; Victor Hart, Miami Dade; Keon Ellis, Florida
SouthWestern; TK Smith, Polk State; D'Moi Hodge, State College of Florida

FCSAA Player of the Year: Walyn Napper, Central Florida
Hal Chasey Academic Award: Remy Robert, Il, State College of Florida

Division | Men’s Basketball NJCAA Tournament

First Round
(12) Tallahassee vs. (21) Shelton State

Second Round
(8) Gulf Coast State vs. (9) Ranger/(24) Columbia State winner
(6) Florida SouthWestern vs. (11) Colby/(22)Monroe winner

NJCAA Men’s Basketball All-America Teams

First-team: Walyn Napper, Central Florida
Second-team: El Ellis, Tallahassee; Keon Ellis, Florida SouthWestern
Honorable Mention: Miles Coleman, Indian River State
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NJCAA DIl South Atlantic District Qualifier
Florida Gateway 74, Pasco-Hernando State 69

NJCAA DIl South Atlantic District Tournament
Louisburg 83, Florida Gateway 77
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2019-20 NJCAA Region 8 Men's Basketball Coaches Poll

Week 1, Preseason
1. FSW

2. Eastern Florida
3t. Chipola

3t. Daytona State
5. Tallahassee

6. NWF

7. Central Florida
8. Broward

9. Polk State

10. St. Petersburg

Week 7, Dec. 16
1.FSW
2.Tallahassee
3.Central Florida
4.Miami Dade
5.Polk State
6.Chipola

7.Gulf Coast State
8t.NWF

8t.SCF
10.Pensacola State

Player of the Week
D’Moi Hodge
SCF

Week 14, Feb. 10
1.FSwW
2.Tallahassee
3.Central Florida
4.Gulf Coast State
5.Indian River
6.Polk State
7.Broward
8.Eastern Florida
9.Chipola
10.Pensacola State

Player of the Week
Jermaine Marshall
FSwW

Week 2, Nov. 11
1.FSW

2.Chipola
3.Tallahassee
4.NWF

5.Daytona State
6.Miami Dade
7.Polk State
8.Pensacola State
9.Central Florida
10.Gulf Coast State

Player of the Week
DeAndre Gholston
Tallahassee

Week 8, Jan. 6
1.FSW
2.Tallahassee
3.Central Florida
4.Miami Dade
5.Gulf Coast State
6.SCF
7.Chipola

8.Polk State
9.NWF
10.Indian River

Player of the Week
Cameron Holden
Gulf Coast State

Week 15, Feb. 17
1.FSW
2.Tallahassee
3.Central Florida
4.Indian River
5.Gulf Coast State
6.Polk State
7.Pensacola State
8.Broward
9.Eastern Florida
10.Chipola

Player of the Week
Drew LaMont
Indian River

Week 3, Nov. 18
1.FSW

2.Chipola
3.Tallahassee
4.Polk State
5.Gulf Coast State
6.Miami Dade
7.NWF
8.Pensacola State
9.Palm Beach State
10t.Daytona State
10t.Central Florida

Player of the Week
D’Moi Hodge
SCF

Week 10, Jan. 13
1.FSW
2.Tallahassee
3.Central Florida
4.SCF
5.Pensacola State
6.Indian River
7.Gulf Coast State
8t.Chipola

8t.Polk State
10.Broward

Player of the Week
Miles Coleman
Indian River

Week 16, Feb. 24
1.FSwW
2.Tallahassee
3.Central Florida
4.Indian River
5.Gulf Coast State
6.Polk State
7.Pensacola State
8.Eastern Florida
9.Broward
10.Chipola

Player of the Week
Marco Morency
Daytona State

Week 4, Nov. 25
1.Gulf Coast State
2.FSW

3.Chipola
4.Tallahassee
5.NWF

6.Miami Dade
7.Polk State
8.Pensacola State
9.Central Florida
10.Daytona State

Player of the Week
D’Moi Hodge
SCF

Week 11, Jan. 20
1.FSW

2.Central Florida
3.Tallahassee
4.Gulf Coast State
5.Indian River
6.SCF
7.Pensacola State
8.Polk State
9.Chipola
10.Broward

Player of the Week
Jermaine Marshall
FSW

Week 17, March 2
1.FSwW
2.Tallahassee
3.Central Florida
4.Indian River
5.Gulf Coast State
6.Eastern Florida
7.Broward

8.SCF
9.Pensacola State
10.Polk State

Player of the Week
D’Moi Hodge
SCF

Week 5, Dec. 2
1.Gulf Coast State
2.FSW
3.Tallahassee
4t.Chipola
4t.Central Florida
6.Pensacola State
Tt.NWF

7t.Polk State
9.Daytona State
10.SCF

Player of the Week
D’Moi Hodge
SCF

Week 12, Jan. 27
1.FSW

2.Gulf Coast State
3.Tallahassee
4.Indian River
5.Central Florida
6.SCF

7.Chipola

8.Polk State
9.Pensacola State
10t.Broward
10t.Eastern Florida

Player of the Week
Keon Ellis
FSW

Week 6, Dec. 9
1t.FSW
1t.Tallahassee
3.Polk State
4.Gulf Coast State
5.Central Florida
6.Chipola
7.NWF

8.Miami Dade
9.Daytona State
10.SCF

Player of the Week
Malcolm Stevenson
Polk State

Week 13, Feb. 3
1.FSW

2.Gulf Coast State
3.Tallahassee
4.Central Florida
5.Indian River
6.Polk State
7.Eastern Florida
8.Chipola
9.Broward
10.SCF

Player of the Week
Landon Kirkwood
Broward
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2019-20 NJCAA DI Men's Basketball Coaches Poll

Week 1, Preseason
3.FSW

5.Eastern Florida
7.Chipola
12.Daytona
16.Tallahassee

Week 7, Dec. 16
3.FSw
12.Tallahassee
22.Central Florida

Player of the Week
D’Moi Hodge
SCF

Week 14, Feb. 10
1.FSW
10.Tallahassee
19.Gulf Coast State
22.Central Florida

Player of the Week

Week 2, Nov. 11
3.FSW
5.Chipola
8.Tallahassee
15.Daytona State
22.NWF

Player of the Week

Week 8, Jan. 6
3.FSwW
10.Tallahassee
16.Central Florida

Player of the Week
Cameron Holden
Gulf Coast State

Week 15, Feb. 17
1.FSwW
9.Tallahassee
18.Central Florida

Player of the Week

Week 3, Nov. 18
2.FSW
5.Chipola
7.Tallahassee
18.NWF

Player of the Week

Week 10, Jan. 13
2.FSwW
10.Tallahassee
14.Central Florida

Player of the Week

Week 16, Feb. 24
1.FSwW
10.Tallahassee
18.Central Florida

Player of the Week

Week 4, Nov. 25
6.FSW

7.Chipola

10.Gulf Coast State
13.Tallahassee
18.NWF

Player of the Week

Week 11, Jan. 20
2.FSW
14.Central Florida
15.Tallahassee

Player of the Week

Week 17, March 2
1.FSW
12.Tallahassee
19.Central Florida

Player of the Week

Week 5, Dec. 2
6.Gulf Coast State
7.FSW
10.Tallahassee
15.Chipola

Player of the Week
D’Moi Hodge
SCF

Week 12, Jan. 27
2.FSW

17.Gulf Coast State
20.Tallahassee

Player of the Week

Week 6, Dec. 9
5.FSW
8.Tallahassee
13.Gulf Coast State
21.Polk State

Player of the Week

Week 13, Feb. 3
1.FSW

12.Gulf Coast State
15.Tallahassee

Player of the Week



